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September 15, 2025 

 

Chris Gauthier 
City Clerk 
via email: cgauthier@brantford.ca  
 
Dear Mr.Gauthier, 
 
During the September 8, 2025 regular meeting of Council, the resolution circulated by the City of 
Brantford was brought forward for discussion and consideration with the following resolution passed. 

  
MOVED: Joel Field   SECONDED: Ross O’Hara 
 
WHEREAS similar concerns have been raised by this council in relation to concerns around bail reform, 
as identified at our local detachment level. 

THAT the Council of the Town of Petrolia supports the City of Brantford; and 

THAT confirmation of council support be sent to the Attorney General of Ontario Doug Downey, 
Premier of Ontario, Minister of Justice and Attorney General of Canada Sean Fraser, MP Marilyn 
Gladu, MPP Bob Bailey, the Lambton Group OPP Detachment Board, AMO, and all Ontario 
Municipalities.   

CARRIED. 

 
Kind regards, 
 
Original Signed 
Mandi Pearson 
Director of Legislative Services, Clerk | Deputy Operations  
 
cc: Hon. Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario, premier@ontario.ca  
 Hon. Doug Downey, Attorney General of Ontario Doug.Downey@pc.ola.org  
 Hon. Sean Fraser Minister of Justice and Attorney General of Canada sean.fraser@parl.gc.ca 
 MP Marilyn Gladu, Sarnia-Lambton-Bkejwanong Marilyn.gladu@parl.gc.ca  
 MPP Bob Bailey, Sarnia-Lambton  bob.bailey@pc.ola.org  

The Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) - amo@amo.on.ca , policy@amo.on.ca   
Lambton Group OPP Detachment Board lambtongroupodb@gmail.com  
All Ontario municipalities 
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